05-06-2002 102079564 TRADEMA

4.73 02

Form **PTO-1594** EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CINCINNATI BELL INC. BROADWING INC. Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 201 East Fourth Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202 Corporation-State OHIO Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State OHIO Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Yes Execution Date: 20 April 2000 designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached addendum See attached addendum X Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Kenneth B. Germain Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$ 240.00 XX Enclosed FROST BROWN TODD LLC Authorized to be charged to 201 East Fifth Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 04-23-2002 06-2226 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66 City Cincinnati State OH 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 CINIIbrary/11711991 DBYRNE 00000028 1546153 05/03/2002

40.00 DP

02 FC:482

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0927

14

### **ADDENDUM**

| Mark                              | Country | Application<br>Number | Registration<br>Number |
|-----------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| BELL                              | U.S.A.  |                       | 1,546,153              |
| Bell Design                       | U.S.A.  |                       | 1,577,366              |
| CINCINNATI BELL WIRELESS & Design | U.S.A.  |                       | 2,371,972              |
| I & Design                        | U.S.A.  | 75/779,557            |                        |
| IWIRELESS & Design                | U.S.A.  | 75/779,558            |                        |
| IWIRELESS & Design (Vertical)     | U.S.A.  |                       | 2,535,797              |
| Modified Bell Symbol              | U.S.A.  |                       | 1,327,678              |
| THE WORK BOOK                     | U.S.A.  |                       | 1,646,240              |
| THE WORK BOOK                     | U.S.A.  |                       | 1,665,468              |

CINlibrary/1171029.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0928 Received: 4/20/00 3:40PM;

513 651 6981 -> FROST & JACOB8; Page 3

APR. 20. 2000 3:32PM

FROST & JACOBS

NO. 7278 P. 3



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service: Expedite this form

Yes

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

|                         |  | Cincinnati I  | Bell Inc  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|
|                         |  | (Name of Corp<br>608095   | oration)  |  |  |  |
|                         |  | (charter numb   | er)   |  |  |  |
|                         |  | , who is the Secretary  |   |  |  |  |
| complete the  a m  shar | (name) named Ohio corporation orga appropriate statements.) ecting of the shareholders wa reholders was present in perso xercise 31.33% of the v | nized for profit, does here<br>s duly called and held on<br>on or by proxy, and that by | April 19, 2000 , at the affirmative vote of the h | k the appropriate box and which meeting a quorum the olders of shares entitling them |  |  |
| in a                    | writing signed by all the shar<br>owing resolution to amend th   | eholders who would be ent<br>e articles was adopted:                                    | itled to notice of a meeting l                    | held for that purpose, the   |  |  |
| RES                     | SOLVED, that Articles First of   | f the Articles of Incorpora   | tion be amended to read as f                      | ollows:  |  |  |
| EID                     | ST: The name of the corpora  | tion is: Broadwing Inc.   |   |  |  |  |
| 1115                    | 31. The many of the corpora  | NON IN. DIVISION IN THE   |   |  |  |  |
| -                       |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|                         |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| -                       |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|                         |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|                         |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|                         |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|                         |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| -                       |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| IN WITNES<br>subscribed | S WHERBOF, the above name his name on his/her)   | ced officer, acting for and conditions (date)   | n behalf of the corporation,                      | has hereunto   |  |  |
|                         | Title: Thomas E. Taylor, Secretary   |   |   |  |  |  |
|                         |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| 12 <b>5</b> -A          | MDS  | Page  | 1 of 2  | Version: July 15, 1999   |  |  |

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0929 Received: 4/20/00 3:40PM;

513 651 6981 -> FROST & JACOBS; Page 4

APR. 20. 2000 3:32PM FROST & JACOBS

NO. 7278 P. 4



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

#### CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(Where consenting entity is a corporation)

| Cincinnati Bell Inc. (Name of Corporation giving consent) |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Charter/License Number) 608095                            | (Name of Corporation giving consent)             |                            |  |  |  |  |
| ives its consent to Cincinnati Bell In                    | c  |                            |  |  |  |  |
| - 1,  | (Name of individual or proposed corporation rece | iving consent)             |  |  |  |  |
| use the name Broadwing Inc.                               |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   | THIS DOCUMENT IS SIGNED BY ANY A                 | UTHORIZED CORPORATE OFFICE |  |  |  |  |
| Date April 20, 2000                                       | Signature:                                       | Taylor                     |  |  |  |  |
|   | Name: Thom                                       | as E. Taylor               |  |  |  |  |
| [O.R.C 1701.05 (e)]                                       | Til. 9   |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   | Title: Secretary                                 |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |                            |  |  |  |  |
| 147-CSC   | Page 1 of 2                                      | Version: 7/15/99           |  |  |  |  |

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 04/23/2002**